
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
135 
130 
191 
166 
121 
107 
102 
134 
117 
133 
112 
178 
108 
120 
144 
118 
122 
106 
109 
173 
171 
128 
126 
104 

Name 
Nicolas Garcia Diaz 
Boaz Maximov 
Albert Friend 
Rory Armstrong 
Jeremy Reuvers 
Felipe Reijs 
Jagrat Detroja 
Max Cuthbert 
Kristian Stefanov 
Ivan Gonzalez Ellul 
Nikita Ljubimov 
Marcell Zsebo 
Casper Nissen 
Nikita Nikishov 
Bruno Greiling 
Jenson Chalk 
Jayden Sherwood 
Hugo Fuentes Luque 
Rayane Bourguignon 
Marius Karciauskas 
Adrians Tions 
Toms Strele 
Alekss Menesis 
Enzo Riccio 

Nat 
ESP 
NED 
GBR 
GBR 
ESP 
NED 
IND 
GBR 
GBR 
ESP 
EST 
HUN 
DEN 
ESP 
ESP 
GBR 
GBR 
ESP 
MAR 
LTU 
LAT 
LAT 
LAT 
FIN 

Chassis 
FA 
TONY 
BIRELART 
SODI 
INTREPID 
KR 
FA 
KR 
SODI 
FA 
KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
TONY 

KR 
SODI 
FA 
LN 
BIRELART 
REDSPEED 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 

Raceteam 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
BOUVIN POWER 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
SODI VITESSE 
KARTING CLUB CAMPILLOS
SP MOTORSPORT 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
SODI VITESSE 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
AGS RACING TEAM 
KMS EUROPE 
RS COMPETITION 
C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 
.D. ALC MOTOR 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
SODI VITESSE 
HUGO FUENTES LUQUE 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SM RACING 
SM RACING 
SM RACING 
AGS RACING TEAM 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
5 
2 
4 
5 

Best Tm 
1:08.363 
1:08.410 
1:08.495 
1:08.539 
1:08.563 
1:08.567 
1:08.648 
1:08.661 
1:08.789 
1:08.801 
1:08.848 
1:09.008 
1:09.057 
1:09.070 
1:09.119 
1:09.222 
1:09.251 
1:09.508 
1:09.678 
1:09.691 
1:09.698 
1:09.738 
1:10.011 

Diff 

0.047 
0.132 
0.176 
0.200 
0.204 
0.285 
0.298 
0.426 
0.438 
0.485 
0.645 
0.694 
0.707 
0.756 
0.859 
0.888 
1.145 
1.315 
1.328 
1.335 
1.375 
1.648 

Gap 

0.047 
0.085 
0.044 
0.024 
0.004 
0.081 
0.013 
0.128 
0.012 
0.047 
0.160 
0.049 
0.013 
0.049 
0.103 
0.029 
0.257 
0.170 
0.013 
0.007 
0.040 
0.273 

In Lap 
4 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
2 
4 
4 
5 
3 
4 
2 
5 
4 
5 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
0 

km/h 
83,624 
83,567 
83,463 
83,409 
83,380 
83,375 
83,277 
83,261 
83,106 
83,092 
83,035 
82,843 
82,784 
82,768 
82,710 
82,586 
82,552 
82,247 
82,046 
82,031 
82,022 
81,975 
81,656 

- 

 

Announcements 
#104 now transponder 

Printed: 18.02.2022 14:08:48 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Mini 

Non Qualifying Practice 

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 14:00:00 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 14:00 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
135 
166 
130 
121 
191 
112 
120 
108 
134 
133 
102 
107 
109 
117 
178 
118 
144 
171 
106 
173 
122 
128 
104 
126 

Name 
Nicolas Garcia Diaz 
Rory Armstrong 
Boaz Maximov 
Jeremy Reuvers 
Albert Friend 
Nikita Ljubimov 
Nikita Nikishov 
Casper Nissen 
Max Cuthbert 
Ivan Gonzalez Ellul 
Jagrat Detroja 
Felipe Reijs 
Rayane Bourguignon 
Kristian Stefanov 
Marcell Zsebo 
Jenson Chalk 
Bruno Greiling 
Adrians Tions 
Hugo Fuentes Luque 
Marius Karciauskas 
Jayden Sherwood 
Toms Strele 
Enzo Riccio 
Alekss Menesis 

Nat 
ESP 
GBR 
NED 
ESP 
GBR 
EST 
ESP 
DEN 
GBR 
ESP 
IND 
NED 
MAR 
GBR 
HUN 
GBR 
ESP 
LAT 
ESP 
LTU 
GBR 
LAT 
FIN 
LAT 

Chassis 
FA 
SODI 
TONY 
INTREPID 
BIRELART 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 
KR 
FA 
FA 
KR 
LN 
SODI 
EXPRIT 
KR 

REDSPEED 
FA 
BIRELART 
SODI 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 

Raceteam 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
SODI VITESSE 
BOUVIN POWER 
KARTING CLUB CAMPILLOS
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
AGS RACING TEAM 
C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
SP MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
SODI VITESSE 
KMS EUROPE 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
.D. ALC MOTOR 
SM RACING 
HUGO FUENTES LUQUE 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SODI VITESSE 
SM RACING 
AGS RACING TEAM 
SM RACING 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:08.279 
1:08.420 
1:08.441 
1:08.472 
1:08.519 
1:08.706 
1:08.736 
1:08.740 
1:08.779 
1:08.809 
1:08.856 
1:08.909 
1:08.924 
1:08.982 
1:09.061 
1:09.289 
1:09.428 
1:09.475 
1:09.513 
1:09.529 
1:09.566 
1:09.599 
1:09.689 
1:10.161 

Diff 

0.141 
0.162 
0.193 
0.240 
0.427 
0.457 
0.461 
0.500 
0.530 
0.577 
0.630 
0.645 
0.703 
0.782 
1.010 
1.149 
1.196 
1.234 
1.250 
1.287 
1.320 
1.410 
1.882 

Gap 

0.141 
0.021 
0.031 
0.047 
0.187 
0.030 
0.004 
0.039 
0.030 
0.047 
0.053 
0.015 
0.058 
0.079 
0.228 
0.139 
0.047 
0.038 
0.016 
0.037 
0.033 
0.090 
0.472 

In Lap 
4 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 

km/h 
83,727 
83,555 
83,529 
83,491 
83,434 
83,207 
83,170 
83,166 
83,118 
83,082 
83,025 
82,962 
82,944 
82,874 
82,779 
82,507 
82,341 
82,286 
82,241 
82,222 
82,178 
82,139 
82,033 
81,481 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
Weather: sunny 20 degrees, dry track 

Printed: 18.02.2022 15:56:52 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Mini 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (5:00 Time) started at 15:44:59 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 15:45 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
222 
251 
230 
297 
272 
269 
204 
255 
243 
240 
287 
218 
289 
235 
288 
227 
253 
233 
224 
210 
208 
262 
226 
219 
209 
232 
239 
206 
205 
215 
254 

Name 
Scott Marsh 
Leon Zelenko 
Aron Krepcsik 
Ethan Jeff-Hall 
Austin Lee 
Vic Stevens 
Enzo Bol 
Mikkel Pedersen 
Karel Staut 
Kasper Schormans 
Vinnie Phillips 
Tom Braeken 
Gustavs Usakovs 
Maxim Shchurko 
Mees Houben 
Thomas Ingram Hill 
Maximilian Schreyer 
Leandro Fischer 
Beau Lowette 
Tino Sidler 
Morgan Knudsen 
Colin Wazny 
Tomas Rudokas 
Patrik Lipovics 
Alexander Kluegel 
Aleksander Horodynski 
Oliver Sander 
Ismael Fuentes Luque 
Aire Harun 
Timofii Vladymyrov 
Tommie Van Der Struijs 

Nat 
GBR 
CRO 
HUN 
GBR 
GER 
BEL 
NED 
DEN 
SUI 
NED 
GBR 
BEL 
GBR 
LTU 
NED 
GBR 
GER 
GER 
BEL 
SUI 
POL 
POL 
LTU 
HUN 
GER 
POL 
GBR 
ESP 
ESP 
UKR 
NED 

Chassis 
EOS 
EXPRIT 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
KR 
EXPRIT 
LN 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
KR 
KOSMIC 
BIRELART 
KR 
LN 
MACH1 
TONY 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
KOSMIC 
BIRELART 
EXPRIT 
MACH1 
TONY 
LN 
TONY 
FA 
KOSMIC 
KR 

Raceteam 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
JJ RACING 
KMS EUROPE 
STRAWBERRY RACING LIMITED 
JJ RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
SP MOTORSPORT 
JJ RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
JJ RACING 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
SP MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SP MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KARTSCHMIE.DE 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
JJ RACING 
JR RACING 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
KMS EUROPE 
KARTSCHMIE.DE 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
HUGO FUENTES LUQUE 
LAREA GT 1 RACING 
AGS RACING TEAM 
SP MOTORSPORT 

Total Best Tm 
1:03.759 
1:03.844 
1:03.969 
1:03.872 
1:04.057 
1:04.002 
1:04.100 
1:04.028 
1:03.942 
1:04.088 
1:04.126 
1:04.089 
1:04.312 
1:04.202 
1:04.526 
1:04.360 
1:04.576 
1:04.366 
1:04.132 
1:04.368 
1:04.628 
1:04.388 
1:04.880 
1:04.463 
1:04.913 
1:04.488 
1:04.925 
1:04.524 
1:05.252 
1:04.649 

GR1  
1 
-- 
3 
-- 
5 
-- 
7 
-- 
9 
-- 

11 
-- 

13 
-- 

15 
-- 

17 
-- 

19 
-- 

21 
-- 

23 
-- 

25 
-- 

27 
-- 

29 
-- 

31 

GR2  
-- 
2 
-- 
4 
-- 
6 
-- 
8 
-- 

10 
-- 

12 
-- 

14 
-- 

16 
-- 

18 
-- 

20 
-- 

22 
-- 

24 
-- 

26 
-- 

28 
-- 

30 
-- 

Printed: 18.02.2022 17:26:21 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Juniors 

Total Qualifying mixed 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Rotax Euro Winter Cup

Seniors Campillos / Spain

Page 1 

Pos.
Pos. No. Firstname Lastname Nat. Chassis Race Team Best Time Group in Group

1 395 Kai Hunter GBR 0 DAN HOLLAND RACING 1:02.700 Fast Group 1
2 303 Elia Pappacena ITA TONY FRANCESCO COSTA 1:03.228 Slow Group 1
3 371 Zsombor Kovacs HUN 0 KMS EUROPE 1:02.838 Fast Group 2
4 322 Daniel Armstrong GBR TONY STRAWBERRY RACING 1:03.276 Slow Group 2
5 391 Archie Walker GBR KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:02 839 Fast Group 3

Total Result Qualifying Fast Group / Slow Group

5 391 Archie Walker GBR KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:02.839 Fast Group 3
6 326 Zino Fahlke GER TONY LAREA GT1 RACING 1:03.542 Slow Group 3
7 365 David Aulejtner POL TONY STRAWBERRY RACING 1:02.877 Fast Group 4
8 314 Dinis Joao POR TONY MARK DINIS 1:03.770 Slow Group 4
9 399 Miska Kaskinen FIN 0 DAN HOLLAND RACING 1:02.894 Fast Group 5

10 330 Jonne Moertz GER KOSMIC KRAFT MOTORSPORT 1:03.809 Slow Group 5
11 373 Thomas Fleming GBR TONY DAN HOLLAND RACING 1:02.971 Fast Group 6
12 339 Janne Stiak GER EXPRIT KRAFT MOTORSPORT 1:02.896 Slow Group 6
13 376 Farin Megger GER EXPRIT JJ RACING 1:02.988 Fast Group 7
14 367 Stephane Lemouneau FRA KR LEMOUNEAU STEPHANE 1:04.473 Slow Group 7
15 336 Nevio Fischer GER TONY KRAFT MOTORSPORT 1:03.039 Fast Group 8
16 335 Connor Jupp GBR TONY STRAWBERRY RACING 1:02.991 Slow Group 8
17 372 Mario Sidler SUI EXPRIT JJ RACING 1:03.044 Fast Group 9
18 323 Jayden Thien NED KR SP MOTORSPORT 1:03.002 Slow Group 9
19 374 Kai Rillaerts BEL SODI JJ RACING 1:03.071 Fast Group 10
20 390 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale ESP REDSPEED ESCUDERIA C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 1:03.005 Slow Group 1020 390 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale ESP REDSPEED ESCUDERIA C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 1:03.005 Slow Group 10
21 369 Yash Ramjankhan NED TONY DAEMS RACING TEAM 1:03.101 Fast Group 11
22 301 Callum Bradshaw GBR TONY STRAWBERRY RACING 1:03.048 Slow Group 11
23 308 Jules Roussel FRA SODI ROUSSEL PATRICE 1:03.119 Fast Group 12
24 359 Sean Butcher GBR KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:02.958 Slow Group 12
25 385 Edward Matthews GBR LN DAN HOLLAND RACING 1:03.146 Fast Group 13
26 343 Kieran Kay GBR KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:03.094 Slow Group 13
27 345 Devyan Roest NED TONY BOUVIN POWER 1:03.151 Fast Group 14
28 383 Ri d Vecvagars LAT 0 JTSVC 1:03 211 Slow Group 1428 383 Ricards Vecvagars LAT 0 JTSVC 1:03.211 Slow Group 14
29 309 Linus Hensen GER MACH1 KARTSCHMIE.DE 1:03.177 Fast Group 15
30 331 Wilgot Edqvist SWE KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:03.141 Slow Group 15
31 337 Gaspard Simon FRA TONY SIMON LUDOVIC 1:03.201 Fast Group 16
32 354 Nicola Guerra ITA TONY 54 SQUADRA CORSE 1:03.254 Slow Group 16
33 319 Sam Bergsteijn NED TONY MAURICE BERGSTEIJN 1:03.297 Fast Group 17
34 342 Yeray Vaello Luque ESP REDSPEED MONLAU COMPETICION 1:03.302 Slow Group 17
35 332 Eloi Gonzalez Moreno ESP REDSPEED MONLAU COMPETICION 1:03.315 Fast Group 18p
36 377 Alec Verbergt BEL TONY BOUVIN POWER 1:03.355 Slow Group 18
37 307 William Kristensen DEN TONY RS COMPETITION 1:03.323 Fast Group 19
38 381 Miro Halikka FIN TONY RS COMPETITION 1:03.370 Slow Group 19
39 302 Moritz Schmeiss GER EXPRIT JJ RACING 1:03.413 Fast Group 20
40 378 Jere Koikkalainen FIN TONY JARNO KOIKKALAINEN 1:03.382 Slow Group 20
41 356 Matteo Pianezzola ITA TONY 54 SQUADRA CORSE 1:03.549 Fast Group 21
42 349 Finlay Harrison GBR KOSMIC KR SPORT 1:03.393 Slow Group 21
43 324 Jose Miguel Sanchez Gonzale ESP KOSMIC C D ALC MOTORSPORT 1:03.551 Fast Group 2243 324 Jose Miguel Sanchez Gonzale ESP KOSMIC C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 1:03.551 Fast Group 22
44 313 Antony Billout FRA GILLARD PKS COMPETITION 1:03.409 Slow Group 22
45 305 Camille Mcfarlane FRA TONY MCFARLANE CAMILLE 1:03.575 Fast Group 23

Announcements:

Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer: Stewards (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:

Timekeeping M Wagner: Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Posted at:          h

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:

Printed: 18.02.2022 21:52

Page 1 



Rotax Euro Winter Cup

Seniors Campillos / Spain

Page 2 

Pos.
Pos. No. Firstname Lastname Nat. Chassis Race Team Best Time Group in Group
46 306 Marceau Lequy FRA GILLARD LEQUY MARCEAU 1:03.532 Slow Group 23
47 318 Hugo Pages FRA KOSMIC YANN PAGES 1:03.768 Fast Group 24
48 304 Paul-Kristian Hamburg EST TONY AERO RACING 1:03.587 Slow Group 24

Seniors Campillos / Spain

Total Result Qualifying (101% rule) Fast Group / Slow Group

49 320 Rodrigo Santos POR KOSMIC DUARTE SANTOS 1:04.189 Fast Group 25
50 363 Mario Novak AUT KR SP MOTORSPORT 1:03.613 Slow Group 25
51 344 Luca-Colin Scholz GER 0 KRAFT MOTORSPORT 1:04.397 Fast Group 26
52 393 Alexander Abkhazava GEO LN DAN HOLLAND RACING 1:03.637 Slow Group 26
53 317 Siim Sepp EST EXPRIT AGS RACING TEAM 1:04.433 Fast Group 27
54 316 Michal Bartoszuk POL KOSMIC JR RACING 1:03.682 Slow Group 27
55 355 Mats Johan Overhoff GER TONY KRAFT MOTORSPORT 1:03.769 Slow Group 28
56 364 Micah Barthelemy FRA KOSMIC JEROME BARTHELEMY 1:03.555 Fast Group EXC56 364 Micah Barthelemy FRA KOSMIC JEROME BARTHELEMY 1:03.555 Fast Group EXC

Announcements:

Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer: Stewards (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Posted at:          h

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:

Printed: 18.02.2022 21:52

Page 2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
335 
359 
301 
339 
323 
390 
322 
331 
363 
354 
303 
393 
355 
313 
342 
381 
343 
378 
349 
326 
304 
383 
377 
316 
330 
314 
306 
367 

Name 
Connor Jupp 
Sean Butcher 
Callum Bradshaw 
Janne Stiak 
Jayden Thien 
Alberto Hurtado Gonza
Daniel Armstrong 
Wilgot Edqvist 
Mario Novak 
Nicola Guerra 
Elia Pappacena 
Alexander Abkhazava 
Mats Johan Overhoff 
Antony Billout 
Yeray Vaello Luque 
Miro Halikka 
Kieran Kay 
Jere Koikkalainen 
Finlay Harrison 
Zino Fahlke 
Paul-Kristian Hamburg
Ricards Vecvagars 
Alec Verbergt 
Michal Bartoszuk 
Jonne Moertz 
Dinis Joao 
Marceau Lequy 
Stephane Lemouneau 

Nat 
GBR 
GBR 
GBR 
GER 
NED 
ESP 
GBR 
SWE 
AUT 
ITA 
ITA 
GEO 
GER 
FRA 
ESP 
FIN 
GBR 
FIN 
GBR 
GER 
EST 
LAT 
BEL 
POL 
GER 
POR 
FRA 
FRA 

Chassis 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
KR 
REDSPEED 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
KR 
TONY 
TONY 
LN 
TONY 
GILLARD 
REDSPEED 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 

TONY 
KOSMIC 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
GILLARD 
KR 

Raceteam 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KR SPORT 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
SP MOTORSPORT 
ESCUDERIA C.D. ALC MOTO
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KR SPORT 
SP MOTORSPORT 
54 SQUADRA CORSE 
FRANCESCO COSTA 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
PKS COMPETITION 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
RS COMPETITION 
KR SPORT 
JARNO KOIKKALAINEN 
KR SPORT 
LAREA GT1 RACING 
AERO RACING 
JTSVC 
BOUVIN POWER 
JR RACING 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
MARK DINIS 
LEQUY MARCEAU 
LEMOUNEAU STEPHANE 

Laps 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
5 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
5 
4 
4 
5 

Best Tm 
1:02.978 
1:02.979 
1:03.041 
1:03.071 
1:03.072 
1:03.087 
1:03.138 
1:03.151 
1:03.315 
1:03.324 
1:03.351 
1:03.362 
1:03.383 
1:03.437 
1:03.443 
1:03.446 
1:03.478 
1:03.550 
1:03.550 
1:03.567 
1:03.610 
1:03.638 
1:03.657 
1:03.806 
1:03.861 
1:03.903 
1:03.961 
1:04.814 

Diff 

0.001 
0.063 
0.093 
0.094 
0.109 
0.160 
0.173 
0.337 
0.346 
0.373 
0.384 
0.405 
0.459 
0.465 
0.468 
0.500 
0.572 
0.572 
0.589 
0.632 
0.660 
0.679 
0.828 
0.883 
0.925 
0.983 
1.836 

Gap 

0.001 
0.062 
0.030 
0.001 
0.015 
0.051 
0.013 
0.164 
0.009 
0.027 
0.011 
0.021 
0.054 
0.006 
0.003 
0.032 
0.072 

0.017 
0.043 
0.028 
0.019 
0.149 
0.055 
0.042 
0.058 
0.853 

In Lap 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 

km/h 
90,775 
90,773 
90,684 
90,641 
90,639 
90,618 
90,545 
90,526 
90,291 
90,279 
90,240 
90,224 
90,195 
90,118 
90,109 
90,105 
90,060 
89,958 
89,958 
89,933 
89,873 
89,833 
89,806 
89,597 
89,519 
89,461 
89,379 
88,203 

 

Printed: 18.02.2022 14:40:26 

Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Seniors 

Non Qualifying Practice Group 1  

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 14:31:02 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 14:30 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
376 
399 
345 
332 
371 
374 
365 
336 
395 
373 
308 
309 
302 
372 
356 
391 
385 
337 
364 
307 
369 
324 
320 
319 
305 
344 
318 
317 

Name 
Farin Megger 
Miska Kaskinen 
Devyan Roest 
Eloi Gonzalez Moreno 
Zsombor Kovacs 
Kai Rillaerts 
David Aulejtner 
Nevio Fischer 
Kai Hunter 
Thomas Fleming 
Jules Roussel 
Linus Hensen 
Moritz Schmeiss 
Mario Sidler 
Matteo Pianezzola 
Archie Walker 
Edward Matthews 
Gaspard Simon 
Micah Barthelemy 
William Kristensen 
Yash Ramjankhan 
Jose Miguel Sanchez Go
Rodrigo Santos 
Sam Bergsteijn 
Camille Mcfarlane 
Luca-Colin Scholz 
Hugo Pages 
Siim Sepp 

Nat 
GER 
FIN 
NED 
ESP 
HUN 
BEL 
POL 
GER 
GBR 
GBR 
FRA 
GER 
GER 
SUI 
ITA 
GBR 
GBR 
FRA 
FRA 
DEN 
NED 
ESP 
POR 
NED 
FRA 
GER 
FRA 
EST 

Chassis 
EXPRIT 

TONY 
REDSPEED 

SODI 
TONY 
TONY 

TONY 
SODI 
MACH1 
EXPRIT 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
LN 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
TONY 

KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 

Raceteam 
JJ RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
BOUVIN POWER 
MONLAU COMPETICION 
KMS EUROPE 
JJ RACING 
STRAWBERRY RACING 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
ROUSSEL PATRICE 
KARTSCHMIE.DE 
JJ RACING 
JJ RACING 
54 SQUADRA CORSE 
KR SPORT 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
SIMON LUDOVIC 
JEROME BARTHELEMY 
RS COMPETITION 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
C.D. ALC MOTORSPORT 
DUARTE SANTOS 
MAURICE BERGSTEIJN 
MCFARLANE CAMILLE 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
YANN PAGES 
AGS RACING TEAM 

Laps 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:02.826 
1:02.826 
1:02.850 
1:02.859 
1:02.953 
1:02.964 
1:03.012 
1:03.059 
1:03.128 
1:03.182 
1:03.212 
1:03.222 
1:03.266 
1:03.270 
1:03.321 
1:03.336 
1:03.358 
1:03.395 
1:03.512 
1:03.540 
1:03.595 
1:03.646 
1:03.767 
1:03.781 
1:03.951 
1:04.261 
1:04.302 
1:04.425 

Diff 

0.024 
0.033 
0.127 
0.138 
0.186 
0.233 
0.302 
0.356 
0.386 
0.396 
0.440 
0.444 
0.495 
0.510 
0.532 
0.569 
0.686 
0.714 
0.769 
0.820 
0.941 
0.955 
1.125 
1.435 
1.476 
1.599 

Gap 

0.024 
0.009 
0.094 
0.011 
0.048 
0.047 
0.069 
0.054 
0.030 
0.010 
0.044 
0.004 
0.051 
0.015 
0.022 
0.037 
0.117 
0.028 
0.055 
0.051 
0.121 
0.014 
0.170 
0.310 
0.041 
0.123 

In Lap 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

km/h 
90,994 
90,994 
90,959 
90,946 
90,811 
90,795 
90,726 
90,658 
90,559 
90,481 
90,439 
90,424 
90,361 
90,356 
90,283 
90,261 
90,230 
90,177 
90,011 
89,972 
89,894 
89,822 
89,651 
89,632 
89,393 
88,962 
88,905 
88,736 
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Official Timing camp-company.de / mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting 

Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Seniors 

Non Qualifying Practice Group 2  

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 14:40:08 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 14:40 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
533 
506 
523 
599 
551 
504 
560 
555 
567 
537 
512 
514 
577 

Name 
Martynas Tankevicius 
Carl Cleirbaut 
Bruno Dos Santos 
Christophe Capitaine 
Priit Sei 
Rudy Champion 
Jonathan Wemaux 
Christophe Adams 
Andreas Neumann 
Jimmy Chaumier 
Reinis Freijs 
Rodrigo Pinillos 
Maxim Shaposhnikov 

Nat 
LTU 
BEL 
FRA 
FRA 
EST 
FRA 
FRA 
NED 
GER 
FRA 
SWE 
GER 
RUS 

Chassis 
BIRELART 
KR 
TONY 
TONY 
TONY 
GILLARD 
REDSPEED 

TONY 
GILLARD 
BIRELART 
EXPRIT 
BIRELART 

Raceteam 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
SP MOTORSPORT 
BRUNO DOS SANTOS 
CAPITAINE CHRISTOPHE 
TGT RACING 
RUDY CHAMPION RUDY 
JONATHAN WEMAUX JONAT
CHRISTOPHE ADAMS 
RS COMPETITION 
PKS 
FREIJS REINIS 
PINILLOS RODRIGO 
BIRELART BALTICS 

Laps 
5 
5 
3 
3 
5 
5 
3 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:02.563 
1:02.745 
1:02.789 
1:02.879 
1:02.955 
1:03.018 
1:03.299 
1:03.347 
1:03.485 
1:03.608 
1:03.670 
1:03.789 
1:04.189 

Diff 

0.182 
0.226 
0.316 
0.392 
0.455 
0.736 
0.784 
0.922 
1.045 
1.107 
1.226 
1.626 

Gap 

0.182 
0.044 
0.090 
0.076 
0.063 
0.281 
0.048 
0.138 
0.123 
0.062 
0.119 
0.400 

In Lap 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
5 
2 
1 

km/h 
91,377 
91,112 
91,048 
90,917 
90,808 
90,717 
90,314 
90,246 
90,050 
89,875 
89,788 
89,620 
89,062 
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Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
Masters 

Non Qualifying Practice 

Practice (7:00 Time) started at 15:10:00 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 15:10 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
EXC 
EXC 

No. 
504 
506 
555 
567 
551 
512 
537 
514 
560 
577 

533 
599 

Name 
Rudy Champion 
Carl Cleirbaut 
Christophe Adams 
Andreas Neumann 
Priit Sei 
Reinis Freijs 
Jimmy Chaumier 
Rodrigo Pinillos 
Jonathan Wemaux 
Maxim Shaposhnikov 

Martynas Tankevicius 
Christophe Capitaine 

Nat 
FRA 
BEL 
NED 
GER 
EST 
SWE 
FRA 
GER 
FRA 
RUS 

LTU 
FRA 

Chassis 
GILLARD 
KR 

TONY 
TONY 
BIRELART 
GILLARD 
EXPRIT 
REDSPEED 
BIRELART 

BIRELART 
TONY 

Raceteam 
RUDY CHAMPION RUDY 
SP MOTORSPORT 
CHRISTOPHE ADAMS 
RS COMPETITION 
TGT RACING 
FREIJS REINIS 
PKS 
PINILLOS RODRIGO 
JONATHAN WEMAUX JONAT
BIRELART BALTICS 

LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
CAPITAINE CHRISTOPHE 

Laps 
4 
3 
2 
4 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
3 

3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:02.949 
1:03.006 
1:03.147 
1:03.147 
1:03.208 
1:03.417 
1:03.609 
1:03.661 
1:03.949 
1:04.378 

1:02.427 
1:02.704 

Diff 

0.057 
0.198 
0.198 
0.259 
0.468 
0.660 
0.712 
1.000 
1.429 

Gap 

0.057 
0.141 

0.061 
0.209 
0.192 
0.052 
0.288 
0.429 

In Lap 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 

1 
2 

km/h 
90,816 
90,734 
90,532 
90,532 
90,444 
90,146 
89,874 
89,801 
89,396 
88,801 

91,576 
91,171 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
Exclusion (ST Dec): #533 
Exclusion (ST Dec): #599 
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Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (5:00 Time) started at 17:30:00 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

18.02.2022 17:30 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 
412 
441 
439 
403 
409 
496 
416 
408 
448 
442 
454 
406 
462 
417 
499 
405 
404 
414 
447 
420 
444 
425 
434 
494 
424 
468 
452 
474 
410 
407 
469 
451 

Name 
Martijn Van Leeuwen 
Ragnar Veerus 
Finn Stiak 
Patriks Noels Locmelis 
Lukas Hartmann 
Bende Szabo 
Gregorio Bertocco 
Rhys Hunter 
Tino Egeskov 
Mathias Bjerre Jakobsen 
Dennis Thiem 
Xander Przybylak 
Ville Viiliaeinnen 
Justas Pangonis 
Maxim Dirickx 
Jose Barros 
Kacper Siemiatkowski 
Matiss Malinovskis 
Adrian Prunonosa Vidal 
Laurenc Seifried 
Devin Sagadi 
Mariusz Nowicki 
Carl Borggaard 
Kylian Guerin 
Andrius Zinkevicius 
Ethan Ho 
Stig Righult 
Nick Cuppens 
Jan Frost 
Yaro Deckers 
Janik Herrmann 
Lucas Pernod 

Nat 
NED 
EST 
GER 
LAT 
GER 
HUN 
ITA 
GBR 
DEN 
DEN 
GER 
BEL 
FIN 
LTU 
BEL 
POR 
POL 
LAT 
ESP 
GER 
EST 
POL 
DEN 
FRA 
LTU 
TPE 
POL 
BEL 
POL 
NED 
GER 
CAN 

Chassis 
KR 
BIRELART 
TONY 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 
TONY 
EOS 
TONY 
TONY 
KR 
KR 
TONY 
BIRELART 
KR 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
BIRELART 
TONY 
EOS 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
EOS 
BIRELART 
EXPRIT 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
TONY 
KOSMIC 
EXPRIT 

Raceteam 
SCHEPERS RACING 
BIRELART BALTICS 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
MRG RACING 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
KMS EUROPE 
BERTOCCO VINICIO 
DAN HOLLAND RACING 
RS COMPETITION 
RS COMPETITION 
DOERR MOTORSPORT 
SP MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
BIRELART BALTICS 
SCHEPERS RACING 
JOSE BARROS 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTOR-SPORT 
BIRELART BALTICS 
TDKART RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
AQVA RACING 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT 
RS COMPETITION 
GUERIN KYLIAN 
LENKTYNIU LINIJA 
KMS EUROPE 
JR RACING 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTOR-SPORT 
DAEMS RACING TEAM 
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 
KMS EUROPE 

Total Best Tm 
1:01.994 
1:02.225 
1:02.218 
1:02.246 
1:02.219 
1:02.278 
1:02.228 
1:02.301 
1:02.237 
1:02.326 
1:02.372 
1:02.444 
1:02.402 
1:02.541 
1:02.422 
1:02.595 
1:02.423 
1:02.614 
1:02.522 
1:02.665 
1:02.611 
1:02.679 
1:02.679 
1:02.746 
1:02.912 
1:02.821 
1:03.106 
1:02.906 
1:03.134 
1:03.122 
1:03.143 
1:03.546 

GR1  
-- 
2 
-- 
4 
-- 
6 
-- 
8 
-- 

10 
-- 

12 
-- 

14 
-- 

16 
-- 

18 
-- 

20 
-- 

22 
-- 

24 
-- 

26 
-- 

28 
-- 

30 
32 
34 

Gr2  
1 
-- 
3 
-- 
5 
-- 
7 
-- 
9 
-- 

11 
-- 

13 
-- 

15 
-- 

17 
-- 

19 
-- 

21 
-- 

23 
-- 

25 
-- 

27 
-- 

29 
-- 
-- 
-- 
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Rotax Max Euro Wintercup 
DD2 

Total Qualifying 

Campillos 1,588 Km 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                                   Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward (Chairman) Nikolas Spaderna:                               Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h


